BaughRA_ . Robert O ©£5,098

& (Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.)
R, - 09..G, 1 16th Inf
(Rank and organization.)
SQ’our relationship to the deceased A S
Dc®u desire the remains brought to the United States? _ 77174

(Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you

wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent: =
(Name of person to recoive remans.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph oflice.)
(Nu;;nbcr and street.) P (City or town.) o -"(-éi:_x-t-e.)
3 . sF, 4 g f f -” 4 . )‘v A
(Sign here) (f-{ s £ L4 o S
D P (o D / ¢
:/ NG LY D & £ o Y A2,
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (Stafe.) {‘

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A-C

Baughn, Robert O, 1232=F July 3, 1930.
Mr. Remus A. Baughn, ‘—‘i\/
Calhoun, Ky. saih
Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pllgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? {?éﬁj

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow '/ f»
who has not remarried? LJ/ g

If so, give her name and address:

3. Ie_the deceased survived by‘any woman Q//;
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- ‘ /g

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)

of the enclosed Act as ame%ded°

3161 />

If so, give her name-@?d”addregg@

Enclosures:
Envelope \ &4 N ;J' A
gy
Amendment ; Captain, Q{/M. Corps,
Agsistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFErR To QM 293 A-C

Dear NMadesm:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication datedJune 29, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gservice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to ]
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who JC%Q/
has not since remarried? If so, give her %
complete address:

9. 1If he is survived by a mother, gtepmother, 162%9242§Z; 4///,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman rv,a O L L2

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- 28
closed Act, give her name, address, and @ %z L. ﬂq Q

relationship in the space opposite.

i T U e B
ANE f&rsfd“if\\ rvived by a widow or mother does she
.:77 f&fﬁé"dé"; to make the pilgrimage?

TN \ "\

[ 77 = T

+ ) lé ; ¢ }f- For The Quartermaster General,
TE. ' i o e 9
\ =) 4 /=] SRR ot
K\ 2 0. 4,' Oy, 4 S Very truly yours, §L\ A
> A R |

_LAGt of Congress Major, Q. M. Cofps,
Envelope Agsistant.

5{\//7‘), Tm&&)v’ W/l Z ; Q @?7 4/( JOHN T. HARRIS,



Q WAR DEPARTMENT : ‘,

FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A-C 3 i
» (LY June 88 ', 1929.

Wess Urtba Pe Quy,
Cadhoun, RY»

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclogsed copy of an Act of.
Congress approved March 2, 1929 .entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widowa of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the Amsrican
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burope. to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

SoF rs&_{da os tais o&fi&a fggg wt %gg‘gro thwoz}gr n:: the
lat Mlu the leuse Argonne Anerkcan Cemetory, Homagio~souselontLwmicen,
Hﬂu. Froanoes

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by & widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, tO
make theé pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
addrese in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to

- make the pllgrimage. Both mothers and wldowo are entitled to make the pil-
grimage. :

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it 18 requested that a statement to that effect be made.

: For your roply,'you may usé the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. !

Yor The Quarterhaater-cpneral,

Very truly yours,

2 inecls.
Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



B e

WAR DEPARTMENT '

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A”cl

e

Boughn, Roberk D. A252=F July 3, 1930.

Mr, Renus A, Dauging
Calhoun, Xy.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is gurvived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions’ in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If s0, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who gtood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

A

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D, HUGHES,
Amendment | Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE :QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

1232

Mrgs Martha Pe Guys
Calhoun, Ky

Dear Madamsg

L

Baughn, Robert: Oa Septamber 4, 1929,

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 29, 1929 making inquiry
econcerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remalns of thelr s0ons

and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions

in the space provided on this letter, and return the
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

letter to this office -

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

Write answers in space below

has not since remarried? If so, give her |
complete address:

2. If he ig survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, Or any other woman

who stood in loco parentig to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
d991re to mzke the pllgrimage9 s,

P —

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls,

Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
: Assistant.



- WAR DEPARTMENT -
FICE - OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE

WASHINGTON

{N.REPLY mErEr ‘To' QM 293 A-C

e t Op Jufe® | 1929.

l:lo Martha Fe ‘M» ’ i
Calhoun, Kye

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the Aherican :
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®, | 40\

. sorgoant Tobart 0: Buuliiy 66 fd ooy SRRP LB il Qe Fond 1s "RIE oW T
fntorrod in the Meuse Argonne American Cemetery, Roma g e~sous ~lont femoon,
Meuse, Franco, ,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he ig survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action mey be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage. \

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has sihce re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

Por The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,:-

2 inels.

Act of Congress,
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



FROM:  Cheplein T°S. cnne lﬁth Inf. S
To: Chief of Graves Rogistrat i.on Service,

Subject: "oeat.ion of gravea.

1. Owing to the continual movement of the Regiment I have been un-
able to procure sufficient planke for all burial reports. Q

2. 1 em sending therefore a Supplementary list ocvoring all burials 9N
not reported to date,

signed Thomes Se. Cline
ch‘plam U.S OA

fov. 19, 1918.
Supplementary List .
‘List of Burials od gl
Reported by Line Officers es buried on the fiddd.
‘ I_ did not officiate at these burials

STORM 44679 Goo.P.F. Sgte 16th Inf. (2 tags) 99.4 X 80,5

0 ) /%’WW

/ BAUGHN 48098 Robb,0 Sgbe 16th Inf 81. X 300.8
. 1A FAZIA 44101 Carle  Pvts 16th Inf. 9.8 X 81.6
FOSTER: Fo Bug. 16th inf. 99.8 X 81.6
[YONSL 44266 Isass H Pvb. 16th Inf,  99.8 X B1.6
LONG: 1446088 Louis A 300,9 X 78.1
NO NAME 1454450 } , 800,9 X 78,1
iowm. 5191666 George E  Pvte # E 16 Infe 99.6 X 81.5 $
Evens: 42104 Alonze Sgte 16 Inf. 99.6 X 8l.5
GLARES 2081216 Teuben 02 XTI
i
COFY

B series 284 & 285 MIMF
/sy



® vwaroprartvenT @

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C

(Baughn, Robert 0.) Dacember 3, 1925

Mrs, Yartha P, Guy,
Calhoun, Kentucky

Dear Madam:

The Cuartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently msrked by
white headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organizabion, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Headstones will te pizced
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action
or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effocting romoval of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was oxercised by those who performed this sacwed duty. For
the future, these graves will be perpetually mainvained by the Govoernment in g
manner befitting the last resting place of our heroos.

Very truly yours,

ESM S 1.
Fv ‘L I’UPE.
i éﬁfl;d el d?yL&OlanGln Qeloloy
3co . 4 \\\ 'é ésy.atnnt
9 @ Z 2,2\
3 49 s, s
"If; AT
o -y
s C
PN ¥ AL
S N N
P S g

25/560/3Y8S



QM 293 A-C
Bsmghn, Robert 0. Sgt. lst Ind.

War Dept.,0.Q.M.G., Washington,D.

(05
Graves Reglstration Service, Q.M.C.

)
, in Europe.

1. Unknown U. S. Soldier U-4154, has been identified as the late

July 16, 1926--To the Chief, American

Sgt. Robert O. Bamghn, 43098, Co. G, 16th Inf. The body is to remain buried

in France.
By order of The Quartermaster Gensral:
’.I'/ 4 oy :‘ é-\\f-g—————
¥. H. POPE,
téU 3 = Colonel,Q.M.C.,
/ Assistant.
293 Baughn, Robert O. 2fid 1nay”

Hdgrse AsGellea3e, Q.11aCa, in Bis, 20 rue Molitor, Paris, France, August 14,
1926« To: The Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, Washington, D.Ca

1. Forwarded herewith are G.R.3. Forms 114-A, 16-~A and 1l-4
covering permanent concentration of the remains of Sgt. Rovert 0. Baughn,
43098, Coe. G, 16th Inf,., in Grave 23, Block G, Row 11, leuse-Argoune
American Cemeterya

gt N B Y
- } ; 1 IEEEZ >

‘d’Ehcls;,\ jt; lgz{ ‘ FoW.Van Duyn _._—jg
Form du4-A. SEP 1 o8 Colonel,Q.ll.Gorps,
z. o/HorggLe-A, 4/34/2&““ uHAM,H ’ Chief.
e Fo’m,.;-,.. 4 ( C.QMc, f
2 A ‘l ﬂ.] ) -,"“"_"f._ ‘,
S "./ ; L\/_J |Jl'
-

B “M?\“’Wg\ R



)

rf%n-l;

DATE OF BURIAL

PLACE OF BURIAL.. #4el8 of Battle, .. . ... .

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map-is used.

L™
tl

Headboard? ... ... s o X o s e
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

AS

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?

If nmame unknown and tags mlssmg, deseription and _marks
should be given here:

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Ofﬁeer)

This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. H. Q., A. E. .



HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE Q.M.C., IN EUROPE
IN REPLYING ‘OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF THE SERVICE.
PLEASE ADDRESS: 20 RUE MOLITOR
CHIEF, AMERICAN GRAVES
REGISTRATION SERVICE,

FILE noe23 Unkmown U-4154. PARIS. FRANCE 8
X-293 Baughn, Robert O. May 12, 1926. =
5 o)
Subject: Recovery of Remains. b
—
To. The Quartermaster General, Iumitions Building, Washington, D.C. ()

l. Forwarded herewith is G.R.S. Form 16-A for the remaiuns of Unknown . __|

U.S. Soldier U~4154, recovered by the Research persomnel of this office. Y AN

-0

Report of Imvestigator who recovered these remains is as follows: SV G

"Phe remains of the 2bove mentioned Unknown deceased American :
soldier were exhumed from an isolated grave in the Commme of <= | v
Fleville (Ards.). Recovery was made while investigating the re- :
port of burial of Sgt. Robert O. Baughn, 43098, Co.G, l6th Inf.

"Burial had been made at a depth of two feet and upon ex-
humation no means of identification could be found except Ser-~

geant's chevrons on blouse. The grave soil was gone over tho- ~ RS

roughly but no tags could be found. S
n s AR
The remains were recovered from very near the reported —~} R

place of burial of the late Sgt. Baughn." it i |

e

2. These are possibly the remains of Sgt. Robert O. Baughn, Co.G, 16th(Y§

Inf., in view of Sergeant's chevrons on blouse, tooth chart, estimated he igh‘cc.i“'
and weight. 1

e B,

=
3s No personal effects were found with the remains. 4 Nﬁ

4., These remains are being held in the lMeuse-Argonne mortuary pending
receipt of advice from your office as to identification and disposition.

» ’-' . N : » ’ ; )

] 4 R =ak €; K o X
[ i CRTAEA (-53 4 ( K ;
' 3 3 _'_’},3’_’. ’. ) ¢ ’gzpz; b "

¥ Ip) N i e :uTPo o Y1

J 3 f  Faery L] e M ai ‘ ,{(’K Lieut.Col. ~'.T‘."I.COI‘pS,
/-1 encl &= ! r; Chief,
~“porm ToeL. ~

b~ -
S s



G.R.S. FORM #114-A.

To be prepared in' triplicate.

DISINTERMENT

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters.

- Meuge~Argonn
. STATION_Romagned@ous-ilontfaucon

\mer.Cemetery, #1238,
(lJeuse),
" Prance.

pATEAugust 11th,1926.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

COMPARATIVE REPORT

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1.. Name _ BAUGHN, Robert'©. . ... ... . 10. Name _ Unknown U.S.Soldier, .

B No: iy pshof At My o LUBRROPR Y L LB, A

G T Ry Sy SO S V12 FRAI Y S ET T e T e

4. Org: Go. 6, X6ER-AHEL S ST L3R OR e e R A e AN S S,

B DN Lo s L e T dfBe T 14. (a) D.D. B N

O NCAD L N RAY (b) D.B h ) o 8
1s0le.grave Cmme Fleville (Ard). Map Foret

d?Argonne EBast 300,34, liorth 281.41.

*2‘

\

MG T a VO SNOTRIN v, | 7 b e (SIEIOR e bl U9 SGravoRNoME Slu Nl S CICE R

Sl DT R AL VNE L DT e RO Wilehelih: . ot b BT T6's TP Lot i G S W a1 ROW* S T, -

9. i 17. No _discrepancies.
18, Cemetery i Lo e Ry O Y 19, Commune or town Fleville .
20, Dept. or County ___Ardeumnes . 2L3Country | "~ x W IGHIRRE O SHENTI et |
2o GERASL Hddrs. GodemNoeRT ISk W N 50l i i T LT S O e Sl vt i Gl B
23. Diginterred (Date) April 22nd, 1926, By ______ Bdwin " Js (heek, Tr T U
24. Inscription on grave marker: NO marker.

Name Serial No.
R5.
Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body?
bification on bo ive degcription of. body in detail).
gitn?se ' il ¥

q;

«Chevrons oOn
o effects.

%gg

« D1gN avolve

in pooket--Buriadﬂ

(If no disc or other means of

2Ok

30.

=

Any diescrepancy noted upg
quoted above?

Body prepared and placed in casket: Date 4/24/26,

wsCasket sealed by ...

n e;
None.

= |8

“Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)® /.

d 28 feet desp in 0D Uniform,field shoes
m%i%’i%é'i‘ "i'ﬁ’%g"'i'ﬁg' J’Ol’t'f om 'gf W 1ioxr

grave .

ke MEGOMTRFYL o e

Mres Y

~ James lieGourty. /

_8ize 9.

xamination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

................. fommmmmmemme e i T e

By James McGourty.




SHIPMENT. , (Show actual marking of box.) BOX VN oM ~Lab G=23E 280N A0 - IR O
32. Designation of body: i
Name-_.____-_‘:_‘-‘.'j;ii.‘;'i,_.';1:;*31*1;_:.;E _________________________________________ Serial No. 438098
Rank_______ ooy M ot a8 0l S ;)rganization__,____:?_r._,p__._.':_n,__l\_i"g.?_'.g_l_z_x.:-f_g _____________________________

33. Consigned to:

54. Casket -boxed.and marked (Date) July 518%,1986, By . James lleGourty.

2k Lr R A1 A

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

36. Remarks 3 u s s s RS | Tk
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Daté) ____________________________________________________________
To point of Conoentrationr_"_"_”j“.“;”f"___"_"_u_“_“_"_"u“,n;“,“A"_"_“_“ ____________
(Name)
ORIV Oy eIy W LS 4 T MR e Signature Shipping Officer. = = =
g8, Hocoivedriat, Rallheadt or Foint of (Concentrabion: ‘Date ... (- GG8 & S
BYE L RAb RO pEeso ik ab Ave Ry tade ke et ARG U R e o )
59. Shipped. from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date 7 .
toMPermanent: Cemetery & | = = O el Wl il Ml DI
(Name)
OV OV T, 8 o 0 e A T Signature Shipping Officer._ ...
oD cu e, PP R 5 T g g v a T !
SIS e e Lo b S S e G S R R R
e EE T ATknet T0thadd gBE DB R - e
IR . (Date) ey
42. Grave No, Twenty-thiree (23), .~ _iF#FRR_Blook tgw,
4B ot . R T b R LY, e Row:.; BReVen (1d), .~ . = i ) g
ot el s
¢é7’ > -
G.R.S. Representative » p T SR O
3 W. B SHeIId, ;
“Carstaker.




Meicamireoiiie LMeJemetery #1232+
G. R. S. Form, No. 16-A P‘LGJ.QG LTGOlLG [isile VG Y i

; { i g sous - Hombf ave-n-—(He 186 ) e~
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ...
e T R X9REs
" 1. REMAINS OF RAUGHN, . RODOXL. O, SERIAL NUMBER gt it 45098
RS eindAR i A} g
RIANGNERSILIE s i e S OR GaNTZATON, - 180 By LOLH SEREer ST AM L R
2. Disinterred ((Eﬁg)': ' Irom (give complete location) :Iscl‘{; rave Comme

April 22419266 AT N e S S
Fleviile (1,,3)’111;“45 7 dlirgonns East F00 ¢ 34 1"01""}3“381"}1’ B dal
o HECS 32V < )

ByEAGTOU DA s o Unit :
3. Reburied (date) : threce In (give complete location) : Grave 23,31001( G, Row
August 10th,1926, 11, leuse~irgenne Amer.Cemetery,#l232,
R — 4 0 3 ROmag,ne m,sous..mOnt.faucon(,hie.usx.,}..s..Fr.a_n@.e Yy

. . GRS case,casket,sheet
By : Groupy,B.Sheild,Caretaker, UniAGRS.liCsin. H., Natureof @hdrilD Blanket.-

s

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
" Buried 2 feat
decp in 0D U5 Uniforn, #5814 shoes Hlza 9 3licker-loid-in potsom of . gruves .skel
ston dlsartieulnted, £lash entirely decompossds

.

5. (@) Iilentification tags : Buried with body ?. . e ON rAVE Marker ? REITAY L
Ho o markere

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

\ H - . B alied
kL aHEVEOn § on-blousas oignal revolver in bockate Burigde  Ho eileCUse

6. What does examination of hody show asregards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement)

51 10"
(b) Weight (estimated)> . . .

Heavy boned.
(¢) Hair—Color

Quantity . aone
(1!1;11':xct0{'isti(:s LAY ”Do-
(d) Hair on face—Color ..‘Do..
otz aloInba SEARA RN A ISR I DO ,
.‘QO

(OTRTIARE | 58 e

; Do
(¢) Permanent marks on hody (cld scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts)

noneg vigibles

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) : o o &
Taeth #& M.De #1idy caVe
T i LN s },118;19 S.F.‘,... (v tiidinnint ik at i AR Ny
7. Disinterment g 25 \ ~
supervised by ‘/? %3/ et APPrOVEd : y;;zmwm J’Icgézw%«* s
/

R

: A 04
_ 78 >%¥g;g y (TItle)JAMie. Be. GORIEY .
S e T SVl 3 A chief Iavesbly: tore
supervised by ...~ /B‘&‘lﬁ "}’i@g ¥ T T

7
Approved :

_WsB.Sheild,Caretaker. Critle)
-
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{Baaghn, Robert 0. Sgt.. il T July 16, 1926.

Mrs. Martha F. Guy,
£alhoun,
Kentucky .

Dear Madams

The Quartermaster General ls pleased to informagéantpet the in-
vestigation conducted to locate the grave of your son, the lute Sergeant
Robert 0. Baughn, Company G, 16th Infantry, has been successfully concluded,
His body was recently recovered from an isolated grave in the Commune of
Fleville, Ardennes, France, and is now in the mortuary in the Meuse-Argonne
American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Department of Meuse, France,

awaiting permanent interment in this cemetery.

s v

: Ae soon as final burial has been accomplished and a report is
received from our Europesn Office, you will be informed of the permansnt
grave location. ‘

The Department truste that your knowledge of the recovery and
ldentification of your gallant son's body, will afford you some measure of
comfort and lessen the sorrow incident to his death. g

Very truly yours, : A

¥. 'H. POPE,

Colonsl, Q. M. C., y ¢
Asgistant. ca (I(y ,
- \1',
')\
N
£
("@/; o &,



b
AL

154
161

Wl

v JH\ \
A M
oy

W

e o4
IR ol
SN T T A
t‘ 1‘1', e 3 ) 1,
By . ‘t':.' L
. "X R
"f:‘r"-' ¥y

PR
LR ¥
J




295 Unimown =41 54, e - P ER
L X=293 bBoughn, Robert O e iy 18 - J9RE,

~ Sub.!ootg Iiaoonry of Rtmdma :
Tos. s Qaartermswr General mmiuqns mmmg. Teshington, n.c. %

R WLy romn.rd.od harerwim 18 (oR.0. Porm 16-4 for: the remaina ot‘ tmhom
UsSe Soldier U~4164, recovered by the Lesearch perscmmel of thig oﬂ’ian. :
r{oport of Invutl.gator who reasovered thsse nmm 1:: as fonavm ‘

L mhe  rema dnss of tho ‘sbove meatloned Unlknown doceam mriaan K
" soldler were oxhumed fium an iscisted grave in the Gompmus  of

¥leville (Ardd.h Heoovery was made while investigating the ree

port of burial of Sgte mbaﬂ O« Bamgim, 43098, CosG, 16%n Inf.

"Barlal bad voon mede at a depth of two feet and wpon Qx-

humation mo moans of identification could bhe found exoept S

geant's olievrons on blowse. The grave soxl W4S gone over f-ho»

roughly but no taegs could be foumd, -

. ‘"The romeins weroe vesovered from vory noax the rmﬂn
phu of burial ot the late Sgts Baughn,"

2, Those are pounsly $he romains of Sgbt. Nobert O. Bauam. Coely Mth‘
mg.. in view of ferpgeant’s ommnn on blonn. tooth ohu-t. estimted height
N p-ruonul effects wore found with the romaius.

4+ These remains are being held in the Mlewse~irgame mormnry pmung
mslpt of sdvice. fram :ruur offioe as % ldentification and dieposdtlon.

."t-"‘ “'6 - d te mo.m“'
) i &./(44," &3 28", Lzout.col..Q-l.Oorpa,
1 onol. W Kan £ a9 M owies,
¥orm u"“ r LS Q“ Wiy j"'
b
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS  DATA,

ALY Ny ; fero HS i SHICHELYe 72766
1. Location Index Card . .-= L a1 '
(a) Kame_BADGHN,_Robert SRS oy W A g Ser.no.__§0§§:.u-_-_
—— ' --------
(o) RankeSSt--——~v ————— et Organlzat1onCQh_G4-1§Lb_ID£§DtPY
ipe CHRE-=om i
(o) Date of Death-f}ngzlﬁlﬁ ------ (d)CauseJof Death~51§ --------- PR
II.ngistratlon Card Lo i L
1252 S % e
((?)Grave H@?ﬁgg-~-- Row-—7f-,-;;-Plot—e~-----r-Sec. -------- BloCK=~—mmmmeam
b & P
(b )Emerg.Address_MrB.n-l@rLbé_ F._Guy{Mot h.e.s)_ss_lbgy.r.u-m_- ____________________

I1%, A.G.0. DISFOSITION CARD: -~

o gl m“@gfﬂmwﬁ ________________________

(o] vAdOPosE R e et s s e e e A e L e L L L et b
(di Remains  to bl DROURht 10 11457 mms st i e e b b e i s ey
{e) To be interred in Hational Cemetery in UiSs At secmemsmmmamamosmmcamm.
{f] Shipping ingtructions Upon ArPIVAL In Tl e mmm i i st o rsre
(g) Disposition instructions if not brought t0 UeSem——m=—mmmm—mmmmm—mm—neaa
1V. Ge.ReSe. Files ,Corirespondence-shows as fOllOWS=rmmmmm e mcma e cc e
R 9 N o ) S S O o e W e et ey e g e o - R S g S S e oy A S Bt G - R e D e e o T
9 e e e e €38 R e €38 P 0 W90 B0 WD 3 o0 - 59 o 02 o g B4 60 O o 6T T = B B e o O 60 = S et S S oy e e - o =
) P = o et o TS O e S P o WD S 5 0 N S W ) S5 R0 S G e O S S S G T G e S e e O R Gt — e ey ) O e o D S T e D e e et £ e D PR p—
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i s 00k
S, o o st v o 3 o o e e it it 5 s ot 2 0 g -a-a-«-.........——nn-u--—_‘-—--—&-q'—uq—:n-‘,-_-:
o i i S i s S o e v A e s s e s e s s i e
(]
Examiner's Init1218“~1§114b1—~~~—I&t.——l4~Lf- e
:::::::3::::&1:::-::1:2:~:z::::::::::kzz:::r-:iﬁ-t2_3:::_:3”:::::3:z::::::
MORFUb 1232 397
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS  DATA,

1, Location Index Card ¢ SR
(a) game_5§§§§§3_59b§§§-ﬁhi,q,, _______ :;QLL;Ser,NO.5§§9§§____i;_; |
S g Ry IO e
i (’g] Rankcesggﬁ--—--v-f-—~4$=a—~01‘ganizat iong.?:.'.g')_.1;§.t.‘;1__12£g§3‘5¥.._._
N el 0/4'/1918 oo e Iy K/A L CHR=—~=2lman
(¢} Date of Death—-==l=foiocamn.- (d)Cause of Death-~i=-eme——an =
TI.Registration Card m‘“quw”t1:M\%w |
bl MORGUE 1232 T _ .
' {a)Grave HOomammenmm = ROWa e ee == PLOtm s mm i o2 500 e e BlOCK= =i
) st A S AT AELE
“‘(b#Emerg.Address_EEE:_E@SEBE_f:-??!!ﬂ@&fff)_EE}PSEBJ_EQ!__-_::_;::;&,7__T:,_
11l 4.G.0." DISPOSITION CARD: - ...
(a-) lqa‘rﬂe—"‘""‘"--1"'""‘-‘——--———:——!———--:-—-——————; ————— e ’(b)-——_—_—.:::‘_'_ —————————————
(c) A @S S e e e e
(d) Remains to be brought £0 UeSePmmmmmm—m R P B 0 pa S RAANL 1 Wed by 0y
{e) To be interred in National Cemetery in UsSe 8t m———eosmococcococmc—ene
{2]" shippimg ivstiuctions Upon arrival In T.Tksssmmesbrimm et s et
(g) Dispesition instrudtions if hob brought $0 UeSsr—rrresmimmimmmmmim s —————
1V. GeReS. Files ,Corresvondence-shows as fOllOWS-—=mmmmm———m— e ot et e v e B poa Bakaie
£ g e e 3 S i ey € ) G R S A S g e € S WO 9 (6D D 6 T R O e b R e e T O O D O S 0 G w8 e B S G ) S e G e T Gt O D S e po=s = po o
Bxaminer's Initialss—s % - SRR SR o
:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::ﬁﬁ:=t:::::::::E=:=:::=:::::::z:::::::::z:::::
COUNTRY «cssmascnsesnsnnss Comotory oo ORCGUE 1232 . .. Sheot Ho.odl - —vne
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GeR.S . FORM #135 FILE NO.
IDENTIFICATION OPINION OPINTON B=20-20RTes 192

CASE OF Sgt‘ Robert O Baughn, Co G 16 Inf,.

GRAVE v e Fleville, as Unknown 4154

DECISION _is the body of Sgt Baughn

DENTAL CHARTS. AND PHYSICAL _DESCRIPTIOQONS

CAMP . ! LOCAL BOARD FRQOM RELATIVES QF BODY
AsDa
HoX 2 kin recalls no teeth missing
before death :
18 19 silver flgs
HETGHT 5t 10% . 5 £t 10 heavy boned
__WEIGHT 169
HAIR
SHOE SIZE
REMARKS
Y see reverse side for data
JIDENTIFICATION TAGS
—Found 9n Body . _Found on Marker
no tags Sy
__OTHER IDENTIEYTING MARKS __
Sgt_chevrong, sigmal revolver 0
__ORIGINAL BURIAL DATA
Original burial of body— —PBleville
Original burial of man a :
Investigato; _ /6
: P
Concurs:: APPROV%W
. 'y

<oHffcerImOhaTRew
25,402/ ARK ' B ERERAE



Baughn was killed by machine gun bullet near heart.
Unknown has two broken ribs caused by machine gun bullet.

Baughn was & Sgt. and was buried near where body wasrecovered.
Unknown was a Sgte.

Baughn had no missing teeth at enlistment
Unknown has no missing teeth at death.

}Baughn carried a signal revolver
Unknown bore a signal revolver

Baugh was wearing slicker aat death and was buried thereon by comrade
Unknown was found buried on slicker

On strength of above and fact that unknown was found at points
where seatch was requested far Baughn, investigator believes that
unknown 4154 is Baughn

Scott







). @

N QM 298 A-C,

),.(Ba.ueim, Robert Oas Sgtey “. 0 June 9, 1926
o« G, 16th Inf,)

Corporal Michsel Reilly,
Company B, 84th Infantry,
Port Enetis, Virginia,.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermester General desires that you be informed that this
-office is conducting an investigntion with & view to locating the remnins
of the late Robert 0. Baughn,; Sergeant, Company G, 16th Infantry, who wes
roported killed in action on October 4, 1918, The following Red Cross Searcher?’s
report signed by you is on file in this offices :

"Sgt. Robert Baughn was leading his platoon in the battle of

the Meuse-Argonne on October 4th 1918. Strong enemy machine gin fire
was encountered and a machine gun bullet struck Lilm rear the hearty .
killing him insténtlys - I was in charge of the detail that buried him
near Fleyville, Sgt. Baughn's extraordinary courage and bravery under
fire was known to all of his comrades, who loved him well, and his

. death was & source of gemine sorrow to alls Up to the time of his
death, Sgt. Baughn had participated in'all of the important engage-
ments of Montdidier, Solesons, St. Mihiel and Meuse-Argonne."

The remains of an Unknown American soldier have recently been found
in the Commne of Fleville very near the reported place of burial of Sgt.
Baughn, This soldier has fwo emell silver f£illings in his teeth, two broken
ribs, sergesnt’s chevrons on his blouse and & signal rewolver. He was lying
on a slicker and was buried two feet deep.

As you were in charge of the detail that buried Sgt« Baughn, it is
requested that you please advise this office whether he was buried on a slicker;
if he was wounded through the ribvs, and if he ocarried & sigml revolver.

Your cooperation in this important matter will. be eppreciated by
this office, Tt iz requested that you reply es foon as poseidle, nsing the
enclosed official envelope which requires no postage.

/ A e VYery truly yours,
- MAILED Yt c
e J 4 S h,«i )
> M.UaN&w £ &«
A RQRMG o~ P, H. POPE, /g,,f,af
"\;\_ B ":s Colonel, tho.\n R
"n (\W Assistant N b

envelope > {[1g)) )






. . Mg us!gczm e Am,Cametery #1232«

G. R. S. Form. No.16-A piRgEne sous Moxtfaumn (Mause)
REPORT OF INTERI{W@FENT AND REBURIAL .. speil 24, 1926,
LoV Ay 7713°%§»77/ﬁiob/ L
1l ERMAING R hr T pEa T ey / \1}1/21 NUMBER S
RANK... o Sgte s ORGANIZATION 2 Lo Ao

9. Disinterred (date): April 22,1926 From (give complete hgé‘ii“zﬁ: Isol grave Uoplmé
U e

rlaville (Ards), Map Foret d'Argomns East 300434 Yorth

By : Group ...........thre e.‘ j e Ui
3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location)
By : Group A : it y Bt .. Nature of reburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment - Buried & faet

"deep in OD US Uniform, field shoes size 9. glicker laid in bottom of graves ksl

o A 5 ’ 5 : ) B\ Avira T
5. () Ldentification tags : Buried with body ?.. No _.On grave marker ? . No markers . . .

: (6) Other means of i_dentiﬁcatiqn l'ms}ul u )(T disinterment, and general remarks :
Sgt. chevrons on blousee. Signal revolver in pocket. Bur igde No effectse

6. What does examination of hody show asregards the following identilying items?
(@) Height (actual measurement) ... B LM st

Heavy bonede.
(b) Weight (estimated) .J. pY

(¢) Hair—Color

- NONE
Quantity a ) : Do
(Ilmyr'aclori.‘\:tius bt it AT
(d) Hair on face—Color e 7.
Location i B LA I 0 )
Quantity ROt L A D e e

(e) Permanent marks on hody (cld scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts) . _nong visibles
99 923 24 25 26 27
o 2 r 3 MTa L T T E gl o
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) quth "”4._?"'*9' '}.:1’*? OV B xS0
i #18,19 SeFe
2 A PrOMOMe bl g __

7. Disinterment
supervised by

(Titedief Investigstors..

8. Roburial
supervised by : o : : Approved :

CLithe)



S I AN ;
Lok Lzrik C Go v Sigatale Z&EZL




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 1. 293 A.C
Baughn, Robert 0. Sgt.
Coe G, 16th Inf. ¥, e

Mr, Thomas L. Thompson,
General Delivery,
Charleston, S. C.

Dear Sir:

C \.;
.

The Quartermester General desires you to be irnformed that an in-
vestigetion is being conducted with 2 view towards locating the grave of
the soldier named above. &

To assist in the matter, this office will appreciate your furnish-
ing as much of the following information as possible:

sa) Place of burizal,

b) Nature of wounds,

(¢) Kind of grave;, land marks,

A sketch, showing the burial place,

Names of those soldiers buried in adjoining graves,
Name of Chaplain conducting the burial,

Any other data which you think might assist in

the identification,

N NN N
— e e e

d
e
f
g

For your reply, you may use ths inclosed envelope which requires
no postege.

Very truly yours,

\
\
L. W. REDINGZON,
: g Major, Q.M.C.,
2 incls. Assistant,.

envelope
GerOpor ©

25/209/ARK




Baughn Rabert 0. Sgt. 43098

v Ogte
iy

. i
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-
-
-
2

Hou g
and
in
s of Momtdidier, Colse

s
§i3i:
i

Gs 16th Infmdry
New Yok C1tye

Sigmd m% .
t Rk ﬁ%m

0a

Inf omemts Tellly, Michael, Pri. 43141
ME Moot
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Seranton, Penna.
AprAds7 SN 26

WAR DEPARTMENT,
Office of the Quartermaster General,
WASHINGTON, D. C.

Gentlemen:-

Your QM 293 A-C
BAUGHN, ROBERT O. SGT.
Co. G, 16th Infantry

Regret to advise that I do not know the place of
Sgt. Baughn's burial, nature of wounds, kind of grave, land marks,
or any other details concerning his burial,

I was interested to read the copy of the report of
Pvt, Michael Reilly, but my memory fails to place any such report
in the  records of Company G, l6th Infantry concerning the death
and burial of Sgt. Baughn. It is my recollection that the report
is substantially cowrect concerning his leading his platoon in
the battle of the Meuse-Argonne and being struck with & rifle
bullet near the heart. However, at the time, we received no report
of any of our company attending to the burial of Sgt. Baughn. Such
a report may have been made later. This Michael Reilly was wounded
in the battle of Soissons, but according to my recollection of the
records, was reported as "killed" upon information which we then
thought accurate. However, when we were on duty in Germany, sometime
after December 1, 1918, Michael Reilly reported for duty to us there,
and explained how he had heen wounded in action and treated later
at a hospital. Now- my recollection is that Reilly was not a member
of the company at the time we ehtered the Meuse-Argonne, and his
report may be inaccurate, unless- he were a member of some other
company and accidently came aceross the body of Sgt. Baughn. The
records of Company G, or better still-his service record- could be
gsearched to find this informsgtion.

The b&ttle of the lMeuse-Argonne burial squads worked
behing the line of advance, at quite & distance in the rear, and
the advancing companies had not time, nor was it advisable, to stop
and bury the dead. It is unfortunate that this soldier's grave was
not marked, for he was, as the accompanying report says, a man
loved by his comrades, a man of great courage in danger, whose
presence lent confidence to his men. :

8 trul

A Yo/ /

1114 Division Stre
Scranton, Penna.







Galena,kars 25, April 8, 1926.

QM- 293 A-C
Baughn,Roebert 0.Sgt.
Co.G, loth,InL.
r.L.W.Redingten,
LhJor QelteCa
Washington,D.C.

Dear Sir:
ftour enguliry under date of April Wirst,addressed te
kred mcCormick,Gealena,Kansas,was received by his mother,Mrs.
Mary McCormick,and she has asked me to answer for her.

You are advised that Fred icCormick,died at his mothers
heme,here in June 1921; his mother states that she carefully
examined all his letters and memorandoms,but could find nothing
bearing the name or in any way giving any infermation concerning
Sgt.Robet 0O.Baughn.

Very gggéyﬁfé.ru,

: ulien, Chairman
;Home berv1ce Se ctonr,
A SREICS

Galena, Ka,




W 78 gt 208 Al - |
"iBa’ughn. Robort Oxy Sahes ' - Aprid 10, 1926

Subjaota Iavestigatlion to 1dentify remains or a.bove nnnad noldinr;

!oz -Phe Chief, AGRS,. Quc in Europe.

' \ Wi Enoloned herswith is covy of letter and -ketoh from Ja Ps }hn.
in connedtion with the c8pa of the lasé Sermn'c Robart 0. Bnu;.;tm, Comcmy
G' loth Infant‘ry- S { ‘

By ord.er of The Quartermntar Gonoml:

cs
4 Ly Ws REDINGTON,
. i jor, QealsCorpo, ¢ s
Bnols ‘ 4 , e Appigtanty. = “@
e/ lets & oketoh | T ik
7
l":'.’r}'tﬁ“



Major L. W, Redington, QMC;

" Weyland, Ky.,
April 319261

Washington, D, .C.

Dear Sir:

In reply to your letter of April 1, the following information

S NN
@ 0
e e

b Y
Place of burlcl, Unknown,

Nature of Wounde= Maghing Gun Shot- near the heart,

Kind of Grave Lnadmarks, buried near where he fell. I did
1ot assist in the hurial, but it is assuwmed that he was
buried in a shell hole,

A sketch showing the burial place- sketch attached.

Neme of those soldiers buried in adjoining graves- unkuown,
Name of Chaplain conductlng the burial- None.

Any other date you might think would assist in the identifi- _
cation, \

Am inclosing sketch showing location of Co'many, and as nearly
as posaible the place where Sgt. Baughn was buried, {

Very truly yours,

G

J. P HAIL.







. G. Form No. 625
d. Aug. 14,1922,

sed May 21 1923. ‘

ROUTING SLIP

MAIL AND RECORDS BRANCH
- OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

(DO NOT DS{;ACH;E&S i’ll\lj)
¢
\Date \\) _____________

Dlv,lsn.qn
ngression
on Of’iz‘xf&er jfor War Planning
nnel Servm’e\ .
y Serhce g
portatien ce
ructior S%
nt Servi ~

Clerk L D

evious record %ged ..................
evious record attashed.

GOVERNMINT PRINTING 0?:‘7;‘! 2 3—8450




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In RerLy REFER TOQIE 293 A .C
Baughn, Robert 0. Sgt.
Co0e G, 16th Inf. _ AprAl SS9 268

Mr, George F¥. Van lieter,
Batesville, Chio

Dear Sirs

The Quartermaster General desires you to be informed that an ina
vestigetion is being conducted with a2 view towards locating the grave of
the soldier named above.

To assist in the matter; this office will appreciate your furnishe
1ng as much of the following information as possible:

ﬁa) Place of burial,

b) Nature of wounds,

(c; Kind of grave; land marks,

(d) A sketch, showing the burial pleace,

(e) Names of those soldiers buried in adjoining graves,
(f) Name of Chaplain cenducting the bhuriel,

(g) Any other datc which you think might essist in

the identificetion,

For your reply, you may use the inclosed envelope which requires
no postege.

Very truly yoursg,

L. W. REDINGPON,
Major, Q.M.C.,
Assistant,. "

2 i ls. " \v
lngnvelope 62} AT g e fa__ 0. %-5=2¢ A0
A S N = AT P R T (0 |

ﬂ?«&w,‘&n% o M%Z

: Gertn ;EZ
25/209/ARK ’aéyéuAAchZ: A;‘OEJ

?%



QW 293 AC ’
Boughn, Robert 0. Sgt. .
Co,. G.’IGth Inf, _ April 1, 1928

Mr, Clyde 0, Curtis,
Stella, Richardsom Co., Nebr,

m Sir;

The Quartermesster General desires you to be informed that an ina
vestigetion is being conducted with a view towsrds loo ating the Zreve of
the soldier named abeve.

To @ssist in the matter, this office will QpprGCIQte your furnisha-
irg as much of the follow1ng information &s pessible:

:

(
(
(
(g

1) Place of burial,
) Nature of wounds,
; Kind of grave; land merks,
A sketch, showing the burial plcce,
) Names of those soldiers buried in adjoining graves,
) Nawe of Chaplain cenducting the buriel,
)

Any otker datu which you think might assist in
the identification,

03~ 0o 20 o0

Por your reply, you roy use the irclosed ervelope which requires
nc postege, )

Very iruly yours,

L+ We REDIMOTON,

w or, Q.0 * f as
8 tnels, : . Assintant, I ;
envelope - ' \(Y)
s.roport .
25/209 /ARK



u :33 A-O.(B&D@m, Ro‘bort 0. , 21!1 Indﬁ
Var Departmént, OFG, Weshington, April 1, 1926 = To chlef. Ameriocen Graves
Reglstration SQrvinm. Qe Me c.s, in Burope, 20 rue Molitor, Paris,; {16 eme),

Fronce.
Inviting attontion to preceding indorsement and ol opuress
By omder of"mhm Quertormaster nomrqiz |

;Lo ‘W, REDINGTON, .
e g s ‘ .- Iljor’ QQLQG.. Cs X
R enols, ‘ : . , GO Auiltant.
s.reoport it o8 ‘ _ pol (j;
6.blank ' :




QU 293 AoC

Bavwghn, Robert 0. Sgt.
Cos G, 16th Inf. :
¥pril 1, 1926
Mry Ouy M. Austin, /
818 W Madn £t,4 -
Mmeie, Indiana

Dear Sire |

The Quartermester General desires you to be informed thet an ine
vestigetion i being cornducted with 2 view towerds' locating the greve of
the soldiesr nared above. -

"~ To jassist in the'matter, this office will appreciate your furnisha
irg as much @f the following information ss possible:

2) Place of burial, .

§b) Nature of wounds, :

¢) 'Kind of grave;, land marks,

(d; A sketch, showing the burial plecce, _
(e) Narmes of those soldiers buried in edjoining graves, .
(f) Nawe of Chaplain conducting the burial, :

(g) Any ‘other data which you think rizht essist in

the identification.

Yor your reply, you mey use the irclosed envelope which requires
Nno POStage o

. Very. truly yours,

L, W. REDINGION,
Nor. Q.HQOI' \
2 incls, ¢ Assistant . s
omvelope ‘
geroport

25/209/‘ARK



QU 293 A-C
Baughn, Robort 0. Sgt.

Cos Gs 16th Iaf.
n. Jﬂlm ?. P 1.

April 1, 1926

"Jayl‘md, Floyd 00ey Hya

Dear Sir;

The Quartermazster General desires you to be informed thet an inw
vestigetion is being conducted with a view towards locating the greve of
the soldier narmed abeve.

To nesist in the matter, this office will appreciate your furnish.
ing es much of the following information as possible:

nc postege.

2 1uocla,
auvelopo
Ceropar

25/209/ARK

Place of burial,

Nature of wounds,

Kind of grave; land merks,

A sketch, showing the burial plece,

Narmes -of those soldiers buried in adjoining greaves,
Naire of Chaplain condueting the burial,

Any other datz which you think mizht assist ift

the identification,

For your reply, ycu may use the inclosed envelope which requires

Very truly yours,

Le W m}l‘mcmqu.
MaJor, Q.M,0., ¢S
Asoigtant,



4 293 A<C

Banghn, Fobort 0. S,@t.
Coe G, 16tk Inf, ' W ApME- Y, 1928

My, Thomae Le Thompson, '
' genoral Dellvery,
charieston, S« C.

Poar Sirs

The Quartermester Gensral de sires you to be irnformed that an ina
vee+1vet10n is being conducted with o view towards locating the greve of
the. soldier nared abeve.

To assist in the matter, this office will appreclate your furnlsh--
rg as much of uh“ fellowing information as possible:

b) Nature of wounds,
cg Kind of greve; land merks,
A sketch, showing the burizl ploce,
'(e) Nares-of those soldiers buried in adjoining graves,
(f) Naice of Chaplain cenducting the burial,
(g) Any other dats which you think might assist in
the identification,

%a) Pldce of burial,

For your reply, yeu may use the erlOOSd ervelope which requires
no postege.

Very truly yours,

Lo W
{ ior. wl‘.b‘, CS
2 inels, ¥ ﬂun*stant.
énvelope <
gevopori ‘
25/209/ARK




Qi 293 AC

Ba o5 > ‘—:01133.‘t Os {. t. )
Oofagf 16th Iaf, " : April 1, 1926

Mry ECbCrt B: Gtephens,
2137 Sos Clinton Ave.,
Trenton, W, J.

Dear Sirg

The Quartermszster General desires you to be irformed that an ina
vestigetion is being conducted with e view towsrds locating the greve of
the soldier nared abhcve.

To assist in the matter, this office will appreciate your furnisha
ing as much of the following information #s possible:

2) Place of burizal,
b) lature of wounds,
c; Kind of grove; land merks,
(d) A skeich, showing the buriel plzoce, :
) Narmes of those soldiers buried in adjoining greves,
(f) Neae of Chaplain conducting the bhurial,
(g) Any other dats which you think might assisti in
the identification,

0 = o

For your reply, you may use the irclosed ervelope which requires
no postoge.

Very truly yours,

L. W. DINGTON,
nﬁj °r| Ql:.-n GQ'
£ Inclas, * Asgistont.,
onvelopo
Geraport

25/209/ARK



QU 293 AC

Bawghn, Robert 0, Sgt. 1
Coy G, 156th Inf. ; April 1, 1926

Mr, fleorge P, Yon UMeter,
pateogrille, ohio

Deay Birs

The Quartermester General desires you to be informed thst an in.
vestigetion is being conducted with e view towards locating the greve of
the soldier named abeve.

To assist in the matter, this office will appreciete your furnish.
ing as much of the following information &#s possible:

29) Place of burial,

k) Nature of wounde,

(cg Kind of grove;, land marks, .

(d) A sketch, showing tWe buriel plece,

(e) Nares of those soldiers buried in adjoining pgraves,

(f) Name of Chaplain conducting the burigl,

(g) Any other date which you think might assist in
"‘the identification,

For your reply, ycu mey use the ipclosed envelope which requires
no postege,

Very truly yours,

re L. W. REDINGTON,
Mmjor, QM.Cs, N, 8
2 inecla, Assiatant. - \}
' onvoel onp : -
garonomt
25/209/ARK



QM 293 A=C

Baughn, Robert 0. Bgt, : L
Co. Gy 16%h InT, April 1, 1926

Mr, Chuaries "hitiokox,

o | " e A rivire R
Gegll s Wiscousin

Dear Sirs

The Quartermzster Generzl desir¢s you to be irformed that en ina
veestigetion is being conducted with 2 view towards locating the greve of
the soldier nared abeove. :

To ‘assiet in the matter, this office will appreciate your furnisha
ing #s much of the following information as possible:
Ea) Plece of burial,
b) Nature of wounds, '
(c) Kind of greve; lend merks,
% A sketch, showing the burial place,
Nares of those soldiers buried in asdjoining graves,
) Name of Chaplein conducting the burial,
) Any other datz which you think right assist in
the ddentificetion.

For your reply, you may use the irclosed ervelope which requires
no postage.

Very iruly yours, : N e

Y. W, REDOETTOW,
WOT, Q.T..'.G-.
2 Inolp, ¢ - Assistant.
onvol Dpu ‘ \ |
O.ru;lll‘ G K

25/209/ARK



Qi 293 AC

Banghu, -Robert O« Ogle

Qoe G4 16th 1uls

Mie Frad MoCormuick,

April 1, 1926

RED o« &, Box 64,
Galenn, Honsas

Deay Bir:

; The Quartermester General desires you to be irnformed that an in-
vestigetion is being conducted with & view towerds locating the greve of
the soldier named ahove.

To assist in the matter, this office will appreciate your furnisha
ing as much of the following information @s possible:

no postage.

2 incle,
onvdl ope
s.roport

25/209/ARK

Place of burial,

lature of wouinds,

Kind of greave; land marks, -

A sketch, showing the burial place,

Names of those soldiers buried in esdjoining greaves,
Naine of Chaplain cerducting the burial,

Any other date which you think might assist in

the identification.

For your reply, you may use the irclosed envelope which requires

Very iruly yours,

T W TN e
e Ve dwialldNg AN/

Bajory QailsCay
Lepistant,



QM 293 “A-C

Baughn, Tohert 0, Sgt.
00s G, 18th Inf.

11..;.” ’.:31,’.'.;(‘? Ly N D owol 19

.y

Moenida, Beaverhead €os,

NMontana.

Deay Sir:

The Quartermester General desires you to be irformed that an in-
“vestigetion is being conducted with & view towerds locating the greve of
the soldier named abcove.

To assist in the matter, this office will appreciate your furnish-
ing as much of the following information as possible:

o
o

TN TN N
o o
N Nt

‘no postage,

2iinolsg
envolope

oy " 4
g8, roport

25/209/ARK

Place of burial,

Neture of wounds,

Kind of greve; land marks,

A sketch, showing the burial place,

Nares of those soldiers buried in #djoining greves,
Nawe of Cheplain conducting the burial,

Any other data which you think might assist in

the identificeotion,

For your reply, you mey use the inclosed ernvelope which requires

Very truly yours,

L Wy REDINGTON
Ma) or; Qi Gy ¢s
Asgiatant.

.“



Qi 293 ’Ar.c-

u:v#ln, Tobart 0. Bghe ‘ : '
e W, - Aprdl 1, 1926

< » Nt
Cos Iy B ThH

Gorporsl Midhaal Relllys
o
J4th Ingantry,
Fort Tustle; Va.
Dear 8iry '

The Quartermester General desires you to be informed thst an in-
vestigetion is being conducted with @ view towerds locating the greve of
the soldier ramed above.l

To nssist in the matter, this office will appreciate your furnish.
ing as much of the following information as possible:

Place of burial,

Kature of wounds,

Kind of greve; land merks,

A sketch, showing the burieal pluce,

Narmes of those soldiers buried ip adjoining greves,
Neuse of Chaplain cenducting the burial,

Any other datez which you think wight gsgist in

the identification. :

PN TN TN TN TN S
07 %5 O L0 o o

For your reply, you moy use the inclosed epvelope which requlres
nc postege,

Very trﬁly yours,

¥
Lo W K J‘J.2 GION
315 Yo ’ Gs
] . J" ,CL.L"Q -
£ lusln. \ : : AR ;41.7“‘_..; %a
envel cpe
g roport

25/209/ARK



QU 293 A.C
Baughn, Robert 0. Sgt.
Cos @, 16th Inf, April 1, 1926

Mr. Arthur Morgen,
2689 Jackeon St.,
Soranton, Fa,

Desy Sirs

The Quertermoster General desires you to be informed that an ina
vestigetion is being conducted with 2 view towards locating the grave of
the soldier named above.

To assist in the matter, this office will appreciate your furnish-
ing as much of the following information as possible:

(e) Place of burial,
b) Neture of wounds,

)
c) Kind of greave; land merks,
(d; A sketch, showing the burial plzce,
(e; Nares of those soldiers buried in adjoining graves,
(f) Naize of Cheplain conducting the buriz ki,
(g) Any other date which you think right assist in

the identification.,

Por your reply, you mey use the inclosed envelope whick requires
no postege,

Very truly yours,

L. W, REDINGION,

'} Major, QuM,C., ‘~LS
2 incls, : Assigtant, L
- emyolope
osroport

25/209/ARK
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War Departmsnt, AcG.O,, uaroh r.s. 1926— To 'nhe Quartermastor uemral.

IV g 1. ‘Tho raom-da of this oerice shmr thn Rohex-t 04 Bm;gbn #45 098." i ke
e ’."f*aetges,mt. Company Gy 16th Inmntry, was killed ;n setion Qotober r 1918."_,-. Ay Lol
0. Burfed Map Aontfaucon 81.4 % :500.3. Date or burio.l not knovm. Commune of -~ - Ao :

‘-:j"-Chatol chohery Ardoms. LN AT A T el A L Y e 443,

4

g ; '!.‘M dental ohart on: 1'9130" of Phy““’“l ”mum ‘t imeot
,_'.:-’annatmens ahawa no. toeﬁh wera. miuins- g 440 - -‘= %

; 3,;' } No rocord hn.c heen found of chaphin'a burial repor%.

4e 'nho mo- nnd o.ddranos or rive nermmtl a.nd five’ ocrpomn

wﬁo were with OOnuuny G. l&th Inranvry. in Ootober, 1910, ‘are. as :o11own;‘

' 'Serge;nt Arthur norgan,(..ﬁw Jackson Bty boranton, Penna Jan. 3, 1924., :
Bergeant Clyde 0. Curtis, Stella,nlohnrdaon 0o., Nebrasla. dnly 18, 1924,

. 'Sergeant Guy M Austin. 616 W. Nain Stes Muncie, Indiana. Degs; ?.4. 19&4. ;
‘. Sergeant -John P. Hall, Weyland, Floyd C0s, Kentuckys Hove 18, 1924. ) ;
,'Sergsant 'rhom L. l‘houpnon. Goneral Dolivery, cmu-luton. s.c. Aug- 18. 1924.

TN corpOra-l Bohert E. Stéphens,,. ;:15‘? Sos Clinton’ Avo.. Trentou, K.J. napt. 18 1924. ‘
(  Corporal George. Fe Van Meter,: Ba,tosvina, Ohio,’ Septs 10, 1944. AT s ek

. Gorporal Charles Whittaker, Cecil, Wiseonsini July 104 19244 .

"-.foo;-poral #red WMcCormigk, RFD No. 2, Box:64,Galena, Kansas, Jnly’ 28, 1924. ; ‘
.‘,.;Borporal Walter L. MoDownll uonida. beaverbaqd co..“ ontana.. Sa;zt. 14., 1924.

- The cmwof Lorporal mcnadl muy. is Lomjuny 3. 2ath Infsntry.

W
?ort Euuu. Virginis. R ' ‘
jo:. ﬁ oogy of an nfﬂdant ot Miomol ieilly is inolotaﬂ. b o

Sy ordnr or the Soorotau of Wu:
i LoP
- p. Lw"

3 b |
A g T L lﬁ\ -;,_‘ . ')ajutant Gemerals
U agfidavite AR s D )-'~:~ ey
¥ g X e G T 28 BV
@38 Sk
‘L'au)u'a‘ ™




ROUFING SLIP
&% Records Branch
CFFICE p: iHE QUARTERKASTER GENWERAL

Executive C{fice
Chief Clerk
Administretive Div,
Fiec«l Division
Cer otonialaDinmyumssisis
Wwar Planning, Lisison G f,
Training Div.
Personnel Service (Chief)
Supply Service (Chief)
Adrinistrative Div.
Surplus Proverty Div,
Subsistence Div.
Neitsicembuplis i Daa s
CRNGER A Da Ve
quuisition Reg. Sec.
Planning "Biv.
Construcwlon Sarvice (Chief)
Adrinistrative Div.
Real Estute Div.
Engineering Div,
Plarning Div,
Construction Q.M.
Transportation Service, (Chief)
Adrinistretive Div,
Rail Transport Div.
Motor Trencport Div.
Water Trarsoort Div,
fminal Dr, Trans. Div,
Flanning Div.
Remount Service.

Frevious Record Charged

Previous kecord éAftached,

26,/89/ARK






QN 293 »-C

(B=aghn, Rebart, 0,  3ab. 43098,
Coy G Z6ENERnT . ) g o oMsren 18

SUBJECT: - Investigation.

TPOY The Adjutent General,
Washington, D. C.

1. To assist this of fice in en investigation being.instituted.to
locate the greve of the soldier nemed above, it is requested that you
furnish as much of the following informetion, ‘€s possible:

(a) Locel Board end Nobilization dentzl cherts,
(b) Any comredes stetements on file as to the desth
and buriel place,

(c) Places of death znd burisl, if of record,

(d) Cheplain’s burial report,

(e) Names and eddrésses of

' 10 soidiers who servei im Co. G, 16th
Inf. at time of death of Sgt. Baughn and who have sincs been
discharged from the Service,
(£) Address of Pyt. Michael Reilly, 43141, Co.G, 16th Inf., in

Oct.1918.

For The Quartermester General:

L.¥ REDI ROTOW,
Major,Q-M.C.
rag istant.,

' 25/240/4RK



Baughn Robert 0. Sgt. 43098

Go. @, 16th Infantry
1st TE Division

"Sgt. Robert Baughn was loading his SENEX piatoon in the battle of the Meume-
Argonne on Ootober 4, 1918. Strong enemy Machine Cun fire wes encountered amd &
maghine gun bullet struck him mear the heart, killing him instamtly. I was in
charge of the detall timt duried him mear Flayville, Sgt. Banghnts extracrdinayy
courage and Wravery wnier five was Imown to all of his comrades, who loved him well,
snd his death was a spurce Of gonuine sorrow to all. Up to the time of his death, Sgt,
Banghn had participated in all of the important engagements of Momtdtdisr, Soissons,
St. Mihiel and MeusedArgomme,”

Inf oomente 363.133. liﬂhl'l. Pri. 45141
Go. Gy 16th Infantry
ZEX Home: New York City.

Sigwd: Allen Woldish, Capt.
Xkkx 16th Inf. Comig.



P @

-

QY. 293 4-C

(Baugha, Robsrt, 0. Sgt . 43098,
Ce. G, 16th Inf.) , March 18, 19726.

SUBJECT: Investigation.

(6]} The Adjutant General,
Washington, D. C,

1. To assist this of fice in en investigation being.instituted. to
locete the grave of the soldier named above, it is requested that you
furnish as much of the following informetion, &s possible:

(a) Locel Boerd and Mobilizetion dentel cherts,

(b) Any comredes stetements on file as to the deeth
and buriel place,

(¢) Places of death and buriel, if of record,

(d) Cheplaints burial report,

(e) Names and addrésses of . . _
\ 10 soidiers who served in Co. G, 16th
Inf, at time of death of Sgt. Hauwghn and whoe h-ve since been
discharged from the Service,
(f) Address of Pvt. Michael Reilly, 43141, Co.G,18th Inf., in
Oct.1918.

For The Quertermaster Generel!

L.%.RENINGPON, ) e
Major,G.M.C., , CS
Anaietant.

| 25/210/ARK
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T

‘Form 8-/-A

" WAR DEPARTIENT |
* OFFICE OF THZ QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
Date
SUBJECT: Information required for Cemeterial Division.
TO: The Adjutant General of the Army, World War Division, Washington, D.C.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed

,/

r //f‘ y P ’
a. Jurname g A v i.-Date of death® »
;:"' 4 4 1 Y 24 ( . S

b. Christian name Loth Bl g+ Cause of death /wlith v Aoty
cs Serial number H OO0 948 Vv he Authority Cadle ¥ $37= (3™

v i :, | " (. :: iré< ot -7 £y "
de Organization WA J O o / i. Emergency Address_{/leadbia- 71 <]
Ca Rank / 7, LD ‘M:" 77 l‘.~ 2 “J\ & : p A NATA e , ,/L

£ 4
- ‘
- Va
v /
\ v

j+ Relationship .

BODY DESCRIPTION:

a. Date of enlistment ”15409\'”?<d. Height :FHz:b> VA

be Ago at enlistment_Z 5 100 7% Veight e '65 -

Co Color of halru~t/f7Q Sz f. Fractures or breaks ”7:’wz.fc~

‘,q/(o 7 t RN ._, /7//' 7 i'-f,/'-(— ,«/ PR d , 7 L~ 4 l ,/ -~ an <
/ 30 '
/ V/DENTAL CHARTS:
At Camp ity AR gt By Local Boand
Mo olerlals olifeclo moTlle . 00 {
Gl 6:5% 3 2 797 2 ST b 6 W  BV.6 Ba S 2uly 1 2hEalis el g
Upper right Upper left Upper right Upper left

Cicb 48,21 126465678 87654 dal £25%56 28
Lower right Lower left Lower right Lower left

e -
TL 1%

Major General,

The Adjutant General., e
For The Quartermaster General: Q3

) : 5 2
/] N, .
: i
PR Assjigtant,
(b = Abp~ 2.4 -
>\> Qf" ¥
24/239 /BYS 770
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. Anguet 11, 1920.
A, | - TR7é6 b : a7
File ¥os 293.8 ~ Cem. Dive o F20MMR - Roglotrotion, 2 AN
?ro'm{ . The anrtomutorrbﬁohoralg Uy fony (Cemetorinl “:I‘miuio'n.lg
Do " ' Ghief, imerican Graves m’gututidh darvice, Qul.Ce in

oy Buropo, #6, Avenue &'Iondy Paris, Franoe,
Subject:  Gase of Private Willlam L. Oillaspio, #4322, Gos Os 16h Inf..

iy .1y ‘The records of this office skow the above named saldier |
$o have been reported by The Adjutant Gemoral of the Army as having died
of wounds received in sotiom, October 7; 1918, in American Red Cross
Hospital: and grave logation blmmk signed by He B White, Oheplain, A:71.Ce
‘reports "Gillesple, #48221 (?) William Le; Company G, 16th Infembeys =
plose of deuth -- Amwpriom fed Oroes lospitel $#114; csuse of death ~- gun
shot wound abdominl, peritonitis; date of burial -- Ootober 7, 19185 /-
pleae of burial -- grave 199, French Military Cametory #64, Frowry-sur-

- Alve, Meuse, ome identifioation tag buried with body, one sttaohod to

. greve maritors” whioh, when renumbered, would be grave S, plot A, ¥ow 5,
Fronch Nilitary Oemetery §64, Pleury~sur-Aire, Neunce body wos dis-

fntorred and reburied in grave 170, seotion 101, plot 4, Argonne American

Comotery #1232, Romagno-sous-Montfenson, Nouso, Y 4 T

. . & It further Sppears from the records that an ‘Umemewn =
American Uoldier, Wil.Gs 143721" was buried in Commune of Chatel Juehery,

Ardennes, 38 NE, B "00.1, N 280.6; lster having bean disinterred and

~ reburied iun/grave 110, seotion 59, plot 3, Argonne Amerioms Cemetery :
#1232, Romegne-sous-Yontfaudon, Fouse, and dus to the feot that the ermy

serisl number and initiels given as bWelonging o tho Uninown Azerigen

- 8Boldier turied in this grave a&re those of Private Olllespie, there ls
~.Bomg doubt @8 to the exsot looation of the grave of Private William L.

Gillesples . - - W PR : a4 i iy
o Ba During s investigation it wes discovered thet Dergosnt
Robert 0. Baughn, #33090, Company @, 16th Infentry was reported by The
Adjutant Goneral of the ae heving boon killed in sotion Ootober 4,
1918, sod Americen Red Oross ‘numgn,npn shows this soldier to
 have beem killed end buried in the i:mediate vicinity of the plase from
which the "Unimown Amoricen Soldierg Wel.O. {43221" wes dipinterred, and
it 1 tho opinion of this of fice that tho bodles of Private WiYliam L.
0illespie und Nobert 0, Baughn are contsined in grave 110, asction 69,
&ot 3 and grave 170, seotion 101, plot 4 of Argonue Americsn Cete! tepy ;

232, Nowegne~sous-lontfaucon, Yeuse; there being very little infommsation
upon whioh to make a degision in regard to whioh grave contains either )
of the bodies, . :

4. ¥or your information, you are advised that the body des-

oriptions snd so muoh of tho dental charts s ocould be seoured for Private
Gillesple and Sergeant Baughn ave as followss

L ”
#

A"i_



X W $ ‘coat I‘n}.iamant - 17 yree 2 noa; Color: of Fyes. -

" Vo TRY U Brownyg 0olor of Halr e Bro wmy Helght b £t 64"y
Woight -- 133 1bs; Pormement marks, etos ¥ront -
Soar §" 1t. chesk, R.Me 1. abdomon, Back - Sear
& D rts shoulder Pule rt. 8idés Vo tooth missing -
on date of enlistments Howover, the Tollowing fn-
formation hus Veén roooivod in reply to ingquiry from
this offi00 =~ Miy som, Williem 1, Gillesple, did not
have ony blmiuh. l'ie toeth md Iimba mc perfoct. ¢

- Bake Bephny. o Age Bt Ennamnt o 2B, yroe 7 mod'e 3 Color of Tyes
i DR nuog Color of Hair ~= 1ts Browng Helght «~= B ft,

© 10k inohess Woight - 1€9 1bpe Pormanent mavis; 6%o,
2 9% L, Tnees 83 1 front of L log; Si” oombar of
blak. Ja teeth missing on date of enlistdment; "My

S0l nover hed any wori done on his teeth before he
Jotned the Army. Uis teoth were alright when he 1¢t '
‘homo. hut ) & dom't Jenow what ho did after tuate" ‘. @ -

i It 1s roqunud thnt the bodies dontnnod in grave 110.
uouon 59. plot 3 and grave 170, Beotion 101, plot 4, Argomne Americen .
Cemetory #1232, Bomagno-gouseliontfancon, Mouse be disinterred in an effort
.. %o -sgscertain whioh grave contains. the bodles of Frivate Gillespie and agt.
- Baughn from. the inﬂqmu;na eontained nmm uport of ruults obtunul

to be Mo to thil offmo. ' ,

b

. | | n mmﬂty of tho thmm .
AN e R ’: o Unae Y omapges 0. FImROR |
, : ORI o Najor, Us R bl 5 ’
: om.r, oomterin mVulou- :
4",”’}

SIS
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July 30, 1920.

File Yo, 293, 8- Cems Div.- 472766, Nogistre.ion.

From; 'g'l"he Qnacrtomnter General, Us Se. Amy {Cemeterizl Divisionl

.FTOa A e xra. Varths ¥. Guy, Calhoun, Xy.

Subject: - Dental Gharts

ok M PR T x-oquested thnt yomr secure from your local
dehtiata or ‘othere, suy 2nd sll information you may be able to
chtein relative to dental charts of dentel treztment per formed
for your som, Sergesnt Nobert O« Beughn, prior te his ontry into
the servios,- - the dentsl chert te inelude crowns, £illings,

- bridges, 6to. It is farther desired that information be rurnished
in regard to any fractures or bresks this soldier may have susteined
\rhieh you recalls ‘

2a 'mo 1niormtion requested 1s to be used for means
of identirication, sné will be grestly sppreciated by this office.

e ‘Floase uge cnelosed envelope which requires no postage for your reply.

- By suthority of the Quartermaster Generals

s

3
CHALES C. PIERCE, |

. Bajor, Us S. Army,
AGAG onieg, gemeteriel D u\u?on.

By:
Ba Bs DAVIS,
Executive Aﬁaistant.
Inv, SeSe AT 4
Inv, Daptt #03 i 2
by .

‘papiedsy

"‘éz ¥ 9fl4

s

FREICIVER

°

G/ 2L 4
‘W0 e




July 30, 1920 ; i

File No. °  293. 8- Cem,. Div.- 72766 5 :‘egiatra ion.

‘From; " The Qnartomnsmr Genetal. U. Se Anny (cmserm D&viaim).

- PRI W ,m. Nertha Fs &w, calhcmn. &v. v
Sabject: Dental Chari.

*

Lo It 48 requautad that you nom-e from yonr looa.‘L :
dentiata or othcra. any end ell information you may be sdle to
obtain relative to dental charts of dental treatment performed
for your son, Sergeant Robert O« Baughn, prior to his entry into -

the service,- ~ tho dental chart to include crowns, fillings,
bridges, eto. It is furthor desired that informaticn be furanished
in regmrd to eny fractures or brem this soldier may have sustained
which you rechlls ,

2e the information requosted is to be used for moans
of identltiou.uon, snd will bo greatly appreciated by this offices
Flease use onclosed envolcpo which requiros no postage for your replys

-

By suthority of the Quartermaster Genersle

Qi3NES O, PIERCE,
AG’AG morg UO s. m’

DRG
Chief, canetorial Division.
By: ;

Be Be DAVIS,
Exoocutive Assistant.



,,uly so, 19Lo. %\

File Yoa 293, 8~ Ceme Dive- (72766, *‘eristn, iom.

From; "ho f‘nm'herimter Gleneral ; Ui Se Army (Cemeteriul Divimon).
To: ¥rs. NMartha b Guy, Calhoun, ﬁy.
Subjooi:z Dontal Chart. |

: 1. - 1t 48 requested thai you aecure from your local
dontiats or others, suy und all information you may be able to
. obtadn relative to dental churts of dentsl trestment performed
for your son, Sergesnt Hobert O Baughm, prior to hig entry inte
the service,- - the dentel chert to include crowns, £illings,
| bridgoa, ots. It is further desired that information be sfurnished
 in repard to ony fractures or bresks thls soldier miy heve suatained

wnich you roo&ll.

_ 2¢ - The information requeated 18 to be used for moans
of ldentification, #nd will be greatly appreciatod by this office.
Tlease use cnclosed emvelope which requires o postage for your gcply.'

By suthority of the Quartermuaster Gencral.

CHRLES O, PIERCE, M/

e ‘Imjor. Us' S¢ Ary,  DRG
Chief, Cemetorisl Division.

, Ry
e A ST By /f/"‘(
JUL 8- 1020 _ ' Ba Be DAVIS,
- ‘Bxocutive Asaistant.

Inv. Sae
Inv. mpt.

coneNEy FOR A2l

;’,
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‘ ‘ CASE  PAPER MEL/ORAN DUM .

it 73766
cAsE . or _ PAUGHN : ROBERT 0O 43098 Sgt. Co G 16th Inf.
Name Serial Rank & Org.
Sourceg of] Information
Registration Cards Preo. of Data Files
A 5xp 4x6 ~ | Form 16  Forms 1-A
R Administrative Files n Photographic field records
H Communal Lists & Sketches a Ay G. O,
A'.-R.C. Searchers Reports Engineers lMaps
¢ Chaplains Renorts )
Location Index File Misc, Info. to be found in' ‘
F | Administrative Fileo,E series slips, Etc,
4X8 white card REASON FOR ~ INVESTIGATION
& 4/6 w/c BAUGHN: ROBERT 0O Fo  Men of the 18th Inf. K/A about
#43098- Sgt. Co G 18th Inf. D,p, ¥ . 10/4/18 are reported as being bur
10/4/18 K/A C . 455 s.p. 65 led in or about Chatel-Chehery.
Cume Chatel-Chehery (C246) C.1. 248~ _
1748, In investigating the case of
B. LUorrespondence as to wherea-| NN "Unknown American " # 43231
bouts of Sgt. Baughn . 4X6 w/c thought to be

William L Gillesrie- 43231-
GoG Leth End,
this"Unknown " "#43231" was buried

C- Serchers report " Robert O about 10/4/18,
Baughn, 48098, Sgt. Co G 18th Inf, ( see case of William L Gilles
was lsading hie platoon in the battlf pie)
of MheiMeuse-Argone on Oct. 4,1918, ;
Strong enemy M.G.fire was encounter "
ed. % a If,G.B. struck him near the », O , A G,0, Teport Robert O Baughn
heart killing him instantly. I was | 43098- E?X Co :G-16th-Inf. - o

W

in charge of the detall that buried 10/4/18 &

him near Fleyvhlle, stc. C.C. 455 - 85
J i

Da'E ‘H& I & J No v-fecord avallable

no record available, i

!
| A
SUNMARY

't
From above datal( a,b,e,f,) taken in connection with the case
Of gyllilam Gillesrie- would conclude that ohe of the burials as
WOLLIAM L GILLESPIE 43321~ (o G 168th Ing. is that of
Sgt. gobert O Baughn 43098
Amn enclosing © G 16th Inf,
body description and Dental Chart.
therefeore

If BISINTERRING THE BODYES FROM GRAVES 110 Sec 59 Plot 3;
# 170 ® 101 n 4) Oty 1333
fan_identigigatienjeﬁwWi&i4ﬁmf—£~G§1iv 5 = szme be done In Inden.
for RobsrfioiBsgugha;. t.: = . ' E.KENSETT VAIL

tion Requested  Letter to Fp, for il
1dentTFPE. 100 "oF R.0 Baughn when Invertigator

N disinterring the Graves at 1233~ for
\Jentifivation of Til/Jam K GIlTesple, ol 7/85/30
. Corr, Handled By (& , Date Completed

cards not adjustad

v : 5 N Adjusted BY -
Checked i e 3 ;

k. 5/20 Laait s L .




B W [

go & I6th Intantey "l | BAUGHN Robert 0. Sgt. 43098
T Ist Bivision . A g

i‘ N

" 8gt. Robert Baughn was leading his platoon in the battle
of the Meuse-Argonne on Ostober 4th I9I8 « Strong enemy Machine Gun
fire was encountered end a machine gun bullet syruek him near the
heart 'y killing him instantly , I was in charge of the detail that
buried him near Fleyville y Sgt.Baughn 'g extraordinary courage and
bravery under fire was known to ell of hlgs comrades , who loved him
well |y and his death was a source of genuine sorrow to all o Up to
the time of his death , Sgt. Baughn had participated in all og the
important engagements of Montdidiepr s Solssons , St, Mihiel and
Meuse~Argonne , "

Informant ¢ Reilly , Michael ,Pvt, 43I8T
" Co G, I6th Infantry ,
Home ¢ New-York City .

Signed i Allen Woldish ,Capt.
I6th Inf, Comdg,




/:Z.‘) ”{"

Baughn  Robts 0. 7 {43098
Szte 16th Inf.

Cmme Chatel uhehexy ( rdennes )

o™

= .,-L

0246 Sht 35 118 &)oord B30063
”‘3}{281.4-
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\ CRNRTRRIAL DIVISION
Address Repl' WAR DEPARTMENT ‘ \ punitions Building
QUARTERMASTER BENERAL OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL \ Roc

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE K

Munitions Building WASHINGTON ) & A
G.R. S. Form 8-W-A % i >
Information requested of A.G.O, AN B /O

O]

File No. Registration.
From: . The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W., Washington, D.C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown.

a. Surname BAUGHN P % Date of death 10/4/18 e
/b. Christian name ROBERT O 4/'%Cause of death K/A —
e e LS Kl L
! 0. Serial number 43098 /h. Authority (C.C.#) #3535 -6 73
b//d.~ Organization Co G 16th T neMas »/1/ Emergency address. 7rw«14 a P, g
L// ; g g v JM/’ ;
6. Rank Sgt. < /Relatlonship - )'zur*,.;/" A

- BODY DESCRIPTION NTAL CHART
(see page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
Age at Enlistment <24 = 7

e .
Dt # 77 /’,»"“’é. Strike out teeth missing 7¢2evie
S Collors off Eves i

W

8 7 6MaRdy Sl v TRRES F1 oW 7eg

/ Color. of Hairh & . krraniag ‘“/‘7/ upper right upper left

. pe Z,;i‘ 70 /r AAA e K oo

M. Height e & BRTEGNERANI RIS I ONS VAN B alnl g
. lower right lower left

Weight Z6 7

; “ o\
-\ -
N
J
*
by
. Y
\i
Q
= N\
L]
\
\

Permanent marks and “‘f’f . g 5 e 20
physical defects at 2 Rl gl
enlistment, (01ld fractures or breaks)

E. KENSETT VAIL Al aHs'teLr' GROnGERsl, W
INVESTIGATOR. varterm eneral, U.S.A.,

Director of Purchase & Storage.

B.V: / 4’7’7/ %6/'(;)
J. CONNER, ")
&Captaln Q.M.C. oM Lo [4 f'ﬁ)‘ 3K 3
71 g

. Q\




@ PO R A

203, Baug’ﬁobert QeSgt, 1st Inde. WJA/n;j.

Central Records (££ice, AeGeDe; AePe0.7902s AsLaFe, April 7th,1915 - to the
Chief, Graves Registration Service, AR #717.

1. It is requested that this office be furnished with information as
to the burial place of 5gt. Robert (. Baughne

Ze The records of this office show the above mentioned soldier ©o
have been killed in actiom about November 1ith,1918.

Adjutant General.

ACL*TWA. 2nd Ind.
Chief, Graves Registration Service, Hge, Se0s5¢, AE.Fo April 14, 1919 - T0s

GCentral Records Office, A.G.D. A.P. 0. 902, Am. E.F. Returned.

Records of this office show Sgt. ROBERT O. BAUGHN, (43098) 5 COele,
16th Infantry to have been buried (date unkmown) in Commme of Chatel-Chehery,
(Arvdemmes) , map reference; Map 35 N.Ee; Co~ordinates: Ee300e3 - We28leke
Grave location was submitted by Chaplain Thomas S. Cline {organization unknown),
and has not been confirmed by the Graves Registration Service.

|
Wie A. WOODLIEF.

CHARLES C. PIERCE
Lieut.Cole QoMoCa UeSaede



COPY

Calhoun, Ky., R #3.

December 29, 1918.

General Pershing,
Somewhere in France.
Dear gir,
I have a brother in your expedition, Sergeant ROBERT O. BRAUGHN,
Co. G., 16th Inf., last heard from August 8, was then in hospital,

any information concerning him will be very much gppreciated.

(Sd.) R. A. BRAUGHN.
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T0:~ REGISTRATION BRANCI:, G.R.S. FIIE MUMBER

£
FROM = G o L50 K IS &~
A L3N 7 o, £ /’

D M el e Iy . s . . 4
Pleage furnich information as 1lndicated belowr regarding the following soldier:

NAVE Rugar  [lebert (D NLBER
s &,
RANK Dot ORGANIZATION
A0 742
v
— v }
N !
NO . QUESTION i REDTLY”
1. Do particulars of aslaien
ziven.above azree wba scords? ~
\“"' - o . 2
2| Da.te élf De?'t’ﬂ.e 5
: ) '
3, Gause:. and pimcs of deszih. 1{ /7 .
4, Numbsr of Casualty Oeab Lr,;zx'v . ‘ ;
: ~ z
5. BDate buried, : N
' o1 e i 1 / ;\\
b B Grave Location, 7 I
i (e) Tomplets record reouireds -
| (b) Name of Cewslsv¥y or Come ' o0 A 2
; mune ouly rogusred, [ /7 ) I A
1 G "
b T Who réportad burial. 1~ , . Ve
3 '. '] - / o Y ; A 74 ':' ‘ g !
% 27\ d i Al )
i Ba Eas report baer confirmed by NS
) G R:S4 1;”»? Al
‘ N § N
9 Asport as *Gﬁ arave ijarkery
16. Report as to Icentification
TL_@S.
1ls  Who iy nearest rolative? .7 ol 1:4
12. Hes ;J/P. been nstified? ;' A _
{Give Dote) - 7 At . e B o R T
71 4 N
13+ " Repert tie exact position of e . 4
7our inguiry on this casee.
(Reply in all cases 4 no.
information on record) :
’ :
14, What is the Photouraph ifo.?!
l N.B. All Proper numss to be
z printed in PLAIK BLOCK ILETTERS.
‘ /2
I i, {n\
’ b
' !.'r"‘p-w»
§ b
}
}
i
|
j

-



WAR DEPARTMENT.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS.

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AV
PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $300.

®










WAR DEPARTMENT.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS.

PENALTY/FOR PRIVATE USE TO ‘
WMENT OF POSTAGE $300,
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